all players participating therein, including wheelchair tennis players and any 

wheelchair regulations adopted by the Grand Slam Tournaments. 

C. SIZE OF DRAWS 

Each Tournament shall have singles, Main and Qualifying draws of a maximum of 

one hundred and twenty-eight (128) and shall have a doubles Main Draw of a 

maximum of sixty-four (64), unless otherwise authorised by GST.  

D. RAIN AND FORCE MAJEURE 

Grand Slam Tournaments may be extended as necessary for completion. 

E. WILD CARDS / NO LIMITATION